Tuesday, January 4, 2016 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Carpenter & Brock present and accounted for; Chairman Carpenter presiding.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to appoint Denny Stevenson as Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 2016.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to appoint Joe Brock as Vice-Chairman of the Board of Supervisors for 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adopt Resolution 16-01 establishing the first four Tuesdays, at 9:30 a.m., each month as Official Board meetings and to conduct each meeting in compliance with Iowa Code Chapter 21.

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the office of the Jasper County Auditor.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to designate the Hometown Press, Jasper County Tribune and the Newton Daily News as the County's Official Newspapers for the calendar year 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for December 22, 2015.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK

There was no news concerning the Care Facility Demolition.

There were no Board Appointments.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the January 4, 2016 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Denny Carpenter, Chairman